

Application Form

Artist name		
Address		
Phone number	Email address	

Clocks, watches and sundials to be supplied by the artist.

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION: March 31, 2024. No entry fee. Mail entry application forms to SCAC P.O. Box 1924, T or C, NM 87901 or drop them off at RioBravoFineArt Gallery, 110 N. Broadway Unveiling silent auction party: Saturday, April 20, 2024 6:30 pm at RioBravoFineArt Gallery, 110 N. Broadway.

If there are attachments to the art pieces, the glue must be lasting and your entry must be sealed to be weather resistant. All moveable parts must be in working order. Limit one entry per person.

Maximum of 60 entries.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING ARTWORK: April 15, 2024.

Deliver entries to:

RioBravoFineArt Gallery, 110 N. Broadway, T or C.

ÄRT!

For more information: 575.894.0615 scacnewmexico@gmail.com

Sierra County Arts Council P.O. Box 1924 Truth or Consequences, NM 87901 575.894.0615 scacnewmexico@gmail.com



Clocks, Watches and Sundials Sale Sponsored by SCAC

This is a fundraising event featuring clocks, watches and sundials designed by individual artists and sold in a silent auction on Saturday April 20, 2024 at RioBravoFineArt Gallery benefitting Sierra County Arts Council's Art & Entertainment Fund and Public Art Fund.

Application forms can be obtained at Rio Bravo, 110 N. Broadway, Zia Gallery, 415 Broadway, Light of the Soul Gallery, 411 Main and The Center Gallery Fine Art, 201 S. Foch Street. Or request a .pdf emailed to you by emailing scacnewmexico@gmail.com.

Mail entry application forms to SCAC P.O. Box 1924, T or C, NM 87901 or drop them off at RioBravoFineArt Gallery, 110 N. Broadway.

One submission per artist. Maximum entries is 60. Clocks, watches and sundials supplied by artist. All artwork is donated to the Arts Council. Silent auction bids will start at \$25.00. Unsold artwork will be returned to the artists.

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION: March 31, 2024. No entry fee. Unveiling silent auction party: Saturday, April 20, 2024 6:30 pm at RioBravoFineArt Gallery, 110 N. Broadway. Suggested donation: \$10.00 or free admission for the artists. Sweet and savory food, and beverage service and musical entertainment included in cost of admission.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING ARTWORK: April 15, 2024.

Deliver entries to:

RioBravoFineArt Gallery, 110 N. Broadway, T or C.



For more information: 575.894.0615 scacnewmexico@gmail.com

Sierra County Arts Council P.O. Box 1924 Truth or Consequences, NM 87901 575.894.0615 scacnewmexico@gmail.com